
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Saturday 1 May Thru Monday 31 May 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                            Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                    Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚****                                                                                                            207    207     0.76 
[4K-5K)     ‚****                                                                                                            240    447     0.88 
[5K-6K)     ‚********                                                                                                        431    878     1.58 
[6K-7K)     ‚********************                                                                                           1094   1972     4.01 
[7K-8K)     ‚*****************************************                                                                      2242   4214     8.22 
[8K-9K)     ‚***********************************************************************                                        3863   8077    14.16 
[10K-11K)   ‚****************************************************************************************************           5448  13525    19.97 
[11K-12K)   ‚*************************************************************************************************************  5926  19451    21.72 
[12K-13K)   ‚*************************************************************************************                          4620  24071    16.93 
[13K-14K)   ‚*****************************************                                                                      2259  26330     8.28 
[14K-15K)   ‚**************                                                                                                  768  27098     2.81 
[15K-16K)   ‚***                                                                                                             161  27259     0.59 
[16K-17K)   ‚                                                                                                                 20  27279     0.07 
[17K-18K)   ‚                                                                                                                  3  27282     0.01 
[18K-19K)   ‚                                                                                                                  2  27284     0.01 
[19K-20K)   ‚                                                                                                                  0  27284     0.00 
[20K-21K)   ‚                                                                                                                  1  27285     0.00 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                                  0  27285     0.00 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                                  0  27285     0.00 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                                  0  27285     0.00 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                                  0  27285     0.00 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                                  0  27285     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                                  0  27285     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                                  0  27285     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                                  0  27285     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                                  0  27285     0.00 
            ‚ 
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